
Spring 2012 Election Calendar 

 
Tuesday, January 17

th
   Filing for candidacy begins.  Information packets available in UC 214 at 9 a.m.  

Applications available on-line at www.miami.edu/sg under the “Get Involved” tab. 

 

Monday, January 30
th

 & Mandatory Referenda Writing Workshop if submitting referenda,  

Tuesday, January 31
st

      8:30 p.m. Location: UC211 

 

 Informational Meeting about application and positions,  

9:00 p.m. Location: UC211 

 

Friday, February 3
th

   Filing for candidacy and referenda ends.  Applications due online by 5:00pm. 

 

Wednesday, February 8
th

 Mandatory Candidates’ and Referenda Sponsors’ meeting,  

9:15 p.m. Location: UC Ballroom D 

 

Monday, February 13
th

    Graphic campaigning begins, 8:00 a.m.   

 

 Meet the Candidates 

 5:00-7:00 p.m. Location: Stanford Hecht Dining Hall 

 

Tuesday, February 14
th

 
   

Meet the Candidates 

  12:00-1:00 p.m. Location: Food Court 
 

  
Vice-Presidential

 
Debate 

 7:00 p.m. Location: UC Lower Lounge 

 

Wednesday, February 15
th

  Meet the Candidates 

 5:00-7:00 p.m. Location: Mahoney Pearson Dining Hall 

 

Thursday, February 16
th

     Presidential Debate  

 7:00 p.m. Location: UC Lower Lounge 

 

Monday, February 20
th

    Elections - Day 1 

 Hearings, TBA, UC 211 (if necessary) 

 

Tuesday, February 21
st

   Elections - Day 2 

 Hearings, TBA, UC 211 (if necessary) 

 

Wednesday, February 22
nd

     Elections - Day 3 

 Hearings, TBA, UC 211 (if necessary) 

 

 Financial Reports and supporting documents must be submitted at 

www.miami.edu/sg under the “Get Involved” tab by 10:00 a.m.  

 

 Results announced, 5:30 p.m. Location: the Rock. 

Graphic campaigning for Run-off begins (if necessary). 

 

Monday, February 27
th

      Run-off Election Day 1 (if necessary) 

 Hearings, TBA, UC 211(if necessary) 

 

Tuesday, February 28
th

  Run-off Election Day 2 (if necessary) 

 Hearings, TBA, UC 211(if necessary) 

 

Wednesday, February 29
th

    Run-off Election Day 3 (if necessary) 

 Hearings, TBA, UC 211(if necessary) 

  

Financial Reports and supporting documents must be submitted at 

www.miami.edu/sg under the “Get Involved” tab by 10:00 a.m. 

 

Run-off Election Results announced, 5:30 p.m. Location: the Rock. 


